=~ N

DETERMINANT OF INCOME INEQUALITY IN MALAYSIA:

ATIME SERIES ANALYSIS

NUR AININA BINTI KAMARUDIN
2014336909

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMEMNT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MALACCA CITY CAMPUS

JANUARY 2017



Determinant Of Income Inequality In Malaysia: A Time Series Analysis

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMEMNT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MALACCA CITY CAMPUS
“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK?”

[, NUR AININA BINTI KAMARUDIN, 930305-05-5434
Hereby, declare that,

This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
internationally and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other

degrees.

This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigations, except

where otherwise stated.

All the verbalism extract have been distinguished by quotation and sources of my

information have been specifically acknowledged

Signatures: Date:

NUR AININA BINTI KAMARUDIN



Determinant Of Income Inequality In Malaysia: A Time Series Analysis

TABLE OF CONTENT

Page
TITLE PAGE i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK i
LETTER OF SUBMISSION lii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv
TABLE OF CONTENT %
LIST OF TABLES vii
LIST OF FIGURES viii
ABSTRACT iX
CHAPTER 1. RESEARCH OVERVIEW
1.0 Introduction 1
1.1 Background of Study 2
1.1.1 Malaysia’s Background 4
1.1.2 National Planning 6
1.2 Problem Statement 7
1.3 Research Objectives 9
1.3.1 General Objectives 9
1.3.2 Specific Objectives 9
1.3.3 Research Questions 9
1.4 Hypothesis of Study 10
1.5 Significant of Study 11
1.6 Limitations of Study 12
1.7 Definition of Terms 13
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction 15
2.1 Gross Domestic Product (GDP) 15
2.2 Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) 18
2.3 Export 21
2.4 Import 23
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.0 Introduction 25
3.1 Research Design 25
3.2 Data Collection Methods 26
3.3 Theoretical Framework 27
3.4 Data Processing 28
3.5 Data Analysis 28
3.5.1 E-views 29
3.5.2 Unit Root Test and Descriptive Statistic 29

3.5.3 Multiple Linear Regressions 29



Determinant Of Income Inequality In Malaysia: A Time Series Analysis

3.5.4 F-test Statistic
3.5.5 T-test Statistic
3.5.6 Model Specification and Normality Test
3.5.7 Multicollinearity
3.5.8 Autocorrelation
3.9 Heteroscedasticity
3.6 Conclusion

CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS
4.0 introduction
4.1 unit root test and descriptive statistic
4.2 Empirical Result of Multiple Linear Regressions Model
4.2.1 Diagnostic Checking of Multiple Linear Regressions
4.3 F-test Statistic
4.4 T-test Statistic
4.4.1 Estimated coefficient from multiple linear regression
(T-test)
4.4.2 interpretation of Model’s Result
4.5 Model Specification and Normality Test
4.6 Multicollinearity Test
4.7 Autocorrelation test
4.8 Heteroscedasticity Test
4.9 Conclusion

CHAPTER 5: DISCUSSION, RECOMMENDATION AND
CONCLUSION
5.0 Introduction
5.1 Discussion of Major Findings
5.1.1 Gross Domestic Product (GDP)
5.1.2 Foreign Direct Investment
5.1.3 Export
5.1.4 import
5.2 Recommendation for Future Researcher
5.3 Conclusion

REFERENCES
APPENDIXES

Vi

31
32
33
34
35
35
36

37
38
42
43
44
45
45

46
47
49
50
51
52

53
53
53
54
54
55
55
56

57
60



Determinant Of Income Inequality In Malaysia: A Time Series Analysis

ABSTRACT

The objective of the present study is to examine the factor that most affected on
income inequality in Malaysia for the period between 1970 and 2014 using times-
series framework. To answer 4 objectives under this investigation, through multiple
linear regressions, GDP and FDI show that there are no significant relationships with
income inequality whereby import and export shows otherwise. Regarding this
research, the most affected on income inequality in Malaysia is import which has

lowest p-value in multiple linear regression tests.



	DETERMINANT OF INCOME INEQUALITY IN MALAYSIA: A TIME SERIES ANALYSIS
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FUGURES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1: RESEARCH OVERVIEW
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY
	1.1.1 MALAYSIA’S BACKGROUND
	1.1.2 NATIONAL PLANNING

	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.4 HYPOTHESIS OF STUDY
	1.5 SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY
	1.6 LIMITATIONS OF STUDY
	1.7 DEFINITION OF TERMS

	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 INTRODUCTION
	2.1 GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT
	2.2 FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT
	2.3 EXPORT
	2.4 IMPORT

	CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 INTRODUCTION
	3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.2 DATA COLLECTION METHODS
	3.3 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	3.4 DATA PROCESSING
	3.5 Data Analysis
	3.5.1 E-VIEWS
	3.5.2 UNIT ROOT TEST AND DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS
	3.5.3 MULTIPLE LINEAR REGRESSIONS
	3.5.4 F-TEST STATISTIC
	3.5.5 T-TEST STATISTIC
	3.5.6 MODEL SPECIFICATION AND NORMALITY TEST
	3.5.7 MULTICOLLINEARITY
	3.5.8 AUTOCORRELATION
	3.5.9 HETEROSCEDASTICITY

	3.6 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS
	4.0 INTRODUCTION
	4.1 UNIT ROOT TEST AND DESCRIPTIVE STATISTIC
	4.2 EMPIRICAL RESULT OF MULTIPLE LINEAR REGRESSIONS MODEL
	4.2.1 DIAGNOSTIC CHECKING OF MULTIPLE LINEAR REGRESSION MODEL

	4.3 F-TEST STATISTIC
	4.4 T-TEST STATISTIC
	4.4.1 ESTIMATED COEFFICIENT FROM MULTIPLE LINEAR REGRESSION(T-TEST)
	4.4.2 INTERPRETATION OF MODEL’S RESULT

	4.5 MODEL SPECIFICATION AND NORMALITY TEST
	4.6 MULTICOLLINEARITY TEST
	4.7 AUTOCORRELATION TEST
	4.8 HETEROSCEDASTICITY TEST
	4.9 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 5: DISCUSSION, RECOMMENDATIONS AND CONCLUSION
	5.0 INTRODUCTION
	5.1 DISCUSSIONS OF MAJOR FINDINGS
	5.1.1 GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT (GDP)
	5.1.2 FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT (FDI)
	5.1.3 EXPORT
	5.1.4 IMPORT

	5.2 RECOMMENDATION FOR FUTURE RESEARCHER
	5.3 CONCLUSION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIXES



