

DETERMINANT OF INCOME INEQUALITY IN MALAYSIA: ATIME SERIES ANALYSIS

NUR AININA BINTI KAMARUDIN 2014336909

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMEMNT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MALACCA CITY CAMPUS

JANUARY 2017

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMEMNT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MALACCA CITY CAMPUS "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, NUR AININA BINTI KAMARUDIN, 930305-05-5434

Hereby, declare that,

This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or internationally and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.

This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigations, except where otherwise stated.

All the verbalism extract have been distinguished by quotation and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged

Signatures:	Date:
NUR AININA BINTI KAMARUDIN	

TABLE OF CONTENT

	Page
TITLE PAGE DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ı İi
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	ii lii iv v vii viii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
TABLE OF CONTENT	
LIST OF TABLES	
LIST OF FIGURES	
ABSTRACT	ix
CHAPTER 1: RESEARCH OVERVIEW	
1.0 Introduction	1
1.1 Background of Study	2
1.1.1 Malaysia's Background	4
1.1.2 National Planning	6
1.2 Problem Statement	7
1.3 Research Objectives	9
1.3.1 General Objectives	9
1.3.2 Specific Objectives	9
1.3.3 Research Questions	9
1.4 Hypothesis of Study	10 11
1.5 Significant of Study1.6 Limitations of Study	12
1.7 Definition of Terms	13
1.7 Definition of Terms	13
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 Introduction	15
2.1 Gross Domestic Product (GDP)	15
2.2 Foreign Direct Investment (FDI)	18
2.3 Export 2.4 Import	21 23
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	23
3.0 Introduction	25
3.1 Research Design	25
3.2 Data Collection Methods	26
3.3 Theoretical Framework	27
3.4 Data Processing	28
3.5 Data Analysis	28
3.5.1 E-views	29
3.5.2 Unit Root Test and Descriptive Statistic	29
3.5.3 Multiple Linear Regressions	29

3.5.4 F-test Statistic	31
3.5.5 T-test Statistic	32
3.5.6 Model Specification and Normality Test	33
3.5.7 Multicollinearity	34
3.5.8 Autocorrelation	35
3.9 Heteroscedasticity	35
3.6 Conclusion	36
CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS	
4.0 introduction	37
4.1 unit root test and descriptive statistic	38
4.2 Empirical Result of Multiple Linear Regressions Model	42
4.2.1 Diagnostic Checking of Multiple Linear Regressions	43
4.3 F-test Statistic	44
4.4 T-test Statistic	45
4.4.1 Estimated coefficient from multiple linear regression	45
(T-test)	
4.4.2 interpretation of Model's Result	46
4.5 Model Specification and Normality Test	47
4.6 Multicollinearity Test	49
4.7 Autocorrelation test	50
4.8 Heteroscedasticity Test	51
4.9 Conclusion	52
CHAPTER 5: DISCUSSION, RECOMMENDATION AND	
CONCLUSION	
5.0 Introduction	53
5.1 Discussion of Major Findings	53
5.1.1 Gross Domestic Product (GDP)	53
5.1.2 Foreign Direct Investment	54
5.1.3 Export	54
5.1.4 import	55
5.2 Recommendation for Future Researcher	55
5.3 Conclusion	56
REFERENCES	57
APPENDIXES	60

ABSTRACT

The objective of the present study is to examine the factor that most affected on income inequality in Malaysia for the period between 1970 and 2014 using timesseries framework. To answer 4 objectives under this investigation, through multiple linear regressions, GDP and FDI show that there are no significant relationships with income inequality whereby import and export shows otherwise. Regarding this research, the most affected on income inequality in Malaysia is import which has lowest p-value in multiple linear regression tests.